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RESOLUTION /(o I 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING RENTAL RATES TO BE CHARGED BY THE EQUIPMENT 
RENTAL DEPT. OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD 

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sherwood created an Equipment 
Rental Department by Ordinance No. 7 7 ~fo '.B / , and 

WHEREAS, said Ordinance provided that the Council should adopt a 
Resolution establishing rates to be charged for the rental of equipment 
administered by said department; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Council of the City of Sherwooj 
as follows: 

SECTION 1 

That the following listed rates shall be the charge for the rental of 
equipment administered by the Equipment Rental Department. Operator 
salary shall be charged at the existing rate. No equipment will be 
rented without a City operator. 

EQUIPMENT CHARGED OUT AT A FLAT ANNUAL FEE 
Annual 

Yr.,.Make & Name 

76 Pontiac 
76 Landscaper 
76 Mower 
76 Tractor 
74 Chevrolet 
72 Sewer Cleaner 
70 Pickup 
65 Backhoe 
64 GMC 1-ton 
51 Compressor 

Street Sweeper 
Park Mower w/plow 
& Trlr. 

Total Annual Fees 

Rental Fee Water Sewer Streets Parks General 

4,850 4,850 
200 50 50 50 50 
200 

1,000 
1,200 
2,400 
1,200 
3,600 
1,200 

400 
2,600 

160 

19,010 

250 250 

1,200 
300 300 

1,200 
300 
133 

1,200 
300 
133 

2,2~3 3,433 

100 
250 

1,200 
300 

1,200 
300 
134 

2,600 

6,134 

100 
250 

300 

300 

160 

1,160 

1,200 

6,050 

EQUIPMENT CHARGED OUT AT A DAILY FEE. The Department using the piece of 
equipment the greater number of hours in one day will pay for the whole 
day. If more than one Department uses it the same number of hours, the 
Department using it first will pay for the whole day. 

Equipment 

'64 Dump Truck 
Large Pump 
Samll Pump 
Chain Saw 
Electric Welder 
Aset. Welder 
Sewer Rodder 
Smoke tester (blower) 

25.00 
5.00 
5.00 

10.00 
25~00 
15.00 
5.00 

15.00 



HOURLY RATE CHARGES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES AND PRIVATE JOBS DONE 
BY THE CITY AT CITY REQUEST. (water-sewer taps, etc.) 

. Eguipnent 

Sewer Cleaner 
Backhoe 
Dump truck 
Smoke tester (blower) 

SECTION 2 

25.00 
12.00 

6.00 
3.00 

The Director of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to charge 
a rental for any equipment acquired by the department and not listed in 
the foregoing paragraph at a rate comparable to similar type of equipment 
listed above. The Director of Public Works is further authorized and 
directed to establish fees for servicing vehicles which fees shall be 
sufficienu to reimburse the Equipment Rental Department for its actual 
cost of servicing. 

ADOPTED by the Council and Approved by the Mayor this 

~~~~~--~A~t~~-9=-:'.~~~~~~~-' 1977. 
_7~- day of 

William Hart£od, Mayor 

Attest: 


