## RESOLUTION /6/

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING RENTAL RATES TO BE CHARGED BY THE EQUIPMENT RENTAL DEPT. OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sherwood created an Equipment Rental Department by Ordinance No. 77-681, and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance provided that the Council should adopt a Resolution establishing rates to be charged for the rental of equipment administered by said department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Council of the City of Sherwood as follows:

## SECTION 1

That the following listed rates shall be the charge for the rental of equipment administered by the Equipment Rental Department. Operator salary shall be charged at the existing rate. No equipment will be rented without a City operator.

## EQUIPMENT CHARGED OUT AT A FLAT ANNUAL FEE

<u>Yr.</u>	, Make & Name	Annual <u>Rental Fee</u>	Water	Sewer	Streets	<u>Parks</u>	General
76	Pontiac	4,850					4,850
76	Landscaper	200	50	50	50	50	
76	Mower	200			100	100	
76	Tractor	1,000	250	250	250	250	•
74	Chevrolet	1,200					1,200
72	Sewer Cleaner	2,400		1,200	1,200		
70	Pickup	1,200	300	300	300	300	
65	Backhoe	3,600	1,200	1,200	1,200		
64	GMC 1-ton	1,200	300	300	300	300	
51	Compressor	400	133	133	134		
	Street Sweeper	2,600			2,600		
	Park Mower ŵ/plow	160				160	
	& Trlr.						
	Total Annual Fees	19,010	2,233	3,433	6,134	1,160	6,050

EQUIPMENT CHARGED OUT AT A DAILY FEE. The Department using the piece of equipment the greater number of hours in one day will pay for the whole day. If more than one Department uses it the same number of hours, the Department using it first will pay for the whole day.

Equipment	Rate			
'64 Dump Truck Large Pump Samll Pump	25.00 5.00 5.00			
Chain Saw	10.00			
Electric Welder	25,00			
Aset. Welder	15.00			
Sewer Rodder	5.00			
Smoke tester (blower)	15.00			

HOURLY RATE CHARGES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES AND PRIVATE JOBS DONE BY THE CITY AT CITY REQUEST. (water-sewer taps, etc.)

<u>Equipment</u>	<u>Rate</u>			
Sewer Cleaner	25.00			
Backhoe	12.00			
Dumptruck	6.00			
Smoke tester (blower)	3.00			

## SECTION 2

The Director of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to charge a rental for any equipment acquired by the department and not listed in the foregoing paragraph at a rate comparable to similar type of equipment listed above. The Director of Public Works is further authorized and directed to establish fees for servicing vehicles which fees shall be sufficient to reimburse the Equipment Rental Department for its actual cost of servicing.

ADOPTED	by	the	Council	and	Approved	by	the	Mayor	this	 day	$\circ f$
	w	ve-	,		, 1977.						
	0										

William Hartford, Mayor

Attest:

Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder